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I 
Nouveaux cas de tuberoulose evolutive et re-evoltitlve selon la source du deplstage. Totaux 1961, 1962, 1963 

.Kethod of detection 

Source du deplstage 

New Active cases 

Notrreaux cas evolutlfs 
1961 1962 1963 1961 

Reaotivated cases 

Cas re-evolutlfs 
1962 

Number of oases - Nombre de cas 

Total 

Private physician - uededn prlve 
Gen. hosp., admission - H8p. gen,, admission 
Gen, hosp,, out-patient - Hflp. gen., diepensaiie , , , 
Gen, hosp,, other - HSp. gen., autre 
Conmvmlty X-Rsy survey - Badlographle c o U e c t i v e , , , , 
Commvmlty tubereuUn stirvey - Epreuve ooUeotive 

k la tuberculins 
Chest c l in ic - Dlspensalre pulmonaire , , . , . . . . . 
Other - Autre 
Not stated - Non precleee 

3,040 

100.0 

22.4 
13.6 

13.6 
8,9 

1.2 
16,9 
17,4 

6.0 

3,326 3,331 735 679 

Percentage dletrlbutlon - Distribution procentuelle 

100,0 

25,6 
14.0 

13,7 
9.2 

1.1 
17.4 
14,9 

4.1 

100.0 

25,6 
11.3 
2.S 

13.0 
9,6 

2,5 
20,5 
10.7 

4.2 

100,0 

23.0 
6.0 

7,8 
3,0 

36.9 
12.4 
U.O 

100,0 

26.2 
10,0 

7,4 
3.7 

32.3 
10,3 
10,2 

1963 

756 

100.0 

28,5 
8.8 
1.7 
8.6 
4.1 

0 .4 
33.5 
8.3 
6.1 

1 . Excluding cases for Quebec and British Columbia.- Sans l e s cas du Quebec et de la Colomble-Britannlque. 

Definition: New active - A person reported as having 
actl've tuberculosis with no reference on 
f i l e of previous ac t iv i ty . 
Reactivated - A person currently found 
active who has a record of previous 
ac t iv i ty . 

Notes; The cases reported in s month are not 
necessarily a l l diagnosed in that par­
t icular month. 

Symbols: . . figures not available 
- Nil or zero 

Definitions: 

Note: 

NOuveau cas dvoltitif - Cas d'tme personne qui a 
contracte la tuberoulose evolutive et dont l e 
dossier n'lndlqus pas une evolution anterieure. 
Cas re-evolutlf - Cas d'une personne qui a 
contracte la tuberoulose evolutive e t dont 
l e dossier rev61e una evolution anterieure. 
Les cas declares dans l e nols n'ont pas 
necessalrement tous ete dlagnostlquee duiont 
ce no l s . 

Signes eonventionnsls: . , nonlbres indlsponibles 
- neant ou sero 

TABLE 1. New Reported Tuberculosis Cases,,Summary Data, 1963 and 1964 

TABLEAU 1. Nouveaux cas de tuberoulose declares, donnees sommaires, 1963 et 1964 

Current month — Hols observe: 
Total _ 

Cumulative to date — Total cumuie & ce Jour: 

New active — Nouveaux cas evolutlfs ... 

1964 
19S3 
1964 
1863 

.1964 
1963 

Canada 

358 
307 

51 

1,489 
2 ,027 
1,279 
1,767 

210 
260 

Nfld. 

32 
28 

4 

108 
142 

93 
U 7 

15 
25 

P.EJ. 

3 
3 

17 
22 
14 
17 

3 
5 

N.S. 

20 
15 

5 

SO 
95 
42 
75 

8 
20 

N.B. 

17 
12 

5 

8 4 
84 
69 
69 
15 
15 

Que. 

122 
105 

17 

454 
746 
401 
746 

53 

. . 

Ont. 

13 
10 

3 

216 
3 U 
172 
231 

44 
80 

Man. 

35 
3 1 

4 

100 
105 

85 
7 8 
1 5 
27 

Sask. 

19 
18 

1 

108 
67 

100 
56 

8 
U 

Alta. 

13 
U 

2 

lao 
139 
103 
107 

17 
32 

B.C. 

76 
67 

9 

20S 
189 
179 
158 

26 
31 

Yukon 

— 

— 
1 

— 
1 

-

N.W.T. 

8 
7 
1 

87 
128 

2 1 
112 

6 
14 
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TABLE 2. New Active and Reactivated Cases by Province and by Dtagnosis 

TABLEAU 2. Nouveaux cas de tuberoulose evolutive et rd-evolotlve suivant la province et le diagnostic 

Canada 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island .... 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

Yukon 

Northwest Territories .... 

Canada 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island .... 

Quebec 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

Yukon 

Northwest Territories .... 

Total' 

Respiratory — Respiratolre 

Pulmonary — Pulmonaire 

Minimal 

. Minime 

Mod.'-
advanced 

Assez 
avancee 

Par 
advanced 

Tr6s 
avancee 

Primary 
tuber­

culosis 

Pflmo-
infeotion 

Other 

Autre 

Non­
respira­

tory 

Non 
respira­

tolre 

Cumu­
lative 
total' 

Total' 
cumu-
latlf 

Respiratory - Respiratolre 

Pulmonary — Pulmonaire 

Minimal 

Minima 

Mod. 
advanced 

Assez 
avancee 

Far 
advanced 

Ttes 
avancee 

Primary 
tuber­

culosis 

Prlmo-
Infeotlon 

Other 

Autre 

Non­
respira­

tory 

Non 
respira­

tolre 

(a) New active cases — Nouveaux cas de tuberculose evolutive 

307 

28 

3 

15 

12 

105 

10 

31 

18 

U 

67 

7 

84 

3 

5 

3 

3 1 

1 

8 

2 

2 

29 

81 

7 

4 

2 

36 

9 

7 

3 

12 

1 

40 

3 

4 

18 

1 

2 

2 

2 

8 

42 

7 

1 

2 

1 

6 

S 

4 

1 

2 

10 

5 

21 

3 

1 

1 

8 

2 

3 

3 

39 

5 

1 

4 

1 

6 

3 

5 

3 

2 

8 

1 

1,279 

93 

14 

42 

69 

401 

172 

85 

100 

103 

179 

21 

3 U 

18 

1 

10 

17 

76 

63 

19 

24 

14 

65 

4 

387 

30 

4 

U 

19 

172 

37 

21 

27 

25 

38 

3 

179 

U 

3 

2 

10 

79 

21 

7 

I S 

U 

20 

158 

10 

2 

5 

14 

20 

21 

21 

6 

21 

30 

8 

89 

6 

2 

3 

6 

33 

8 

6 

16 

4 

2 

3 

155 

18 

2 

U 

3 

21 

22 

U 

12 

28 

24 

3 

(b) Reactivated cases — Cas de tuberculose re-evolntive 

51 

4 

5 

5 

17 

3 

4 

1 

2 

9 

1 

7 

2 

21 

1 

2 

1 

9 

2 

1 

4 

1 

12 

2 

1 

1 

6 

1 

1 

-

2 

1 • 

1 

9 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

210 

15 

3 

8 

15 

53 

44 

15 

8 

17 

26 

6 

33 

2 

2 

1 

10 

3 

4 

2 

8 

1 

8 1 

6 

2 

3 

2 

31 

16 

1 

2 

8 

8 

2 

54 

4 

2 

5 

U 

15 

6 

3 

4 

2 

2 

-

7 

2 

1 

3 

1 

35 

3 

1 

1 

5 

7 

4 

1 

S 

7 

1 

' Total accumulated from January of the year stated to the end of the current month. — Total accumul^ depuls Janvier del'annge indiqu^e JUSQU'& la flndu mols observe. 
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TABLE 3. New Active and Reactivated Cases by Age, Sex, and by Diagnosis 

TABLEAU 3. Nouveaux cas de tubetculcse evolutive et re-evolutive suivant I'Sge, le sexe et le diagnostic 

Age group 

Groupe d'fige 

AU ages — Tons ftges. 

0- 4 

5- 9 

10-14 

15-19 

20-24 

25-29 

30-34 

35-39 

40-44 

45-49 

50-54 

5S-59 

60-69 

70-79 .._ _. 

80 or ovCT — et plus.. 

.. M. 
F. 

.. M. 
P. 

.. M. 
P. 

.. M. 
P. 

.. M. 
P. 

.. M. 
P. 

.. H. 
P. 

. H. 
P. 

P. 

.. M. 
P. 

.M. 
P. 

.H. 
P. 

.H. 
P. 

.M. 
P. 

,M. 
P. 

.U. 
P. 

Not stated - Non pre- U. 
else. P. 

Total 

Respiratory — Respiratolre 

Pulmonary — Pulmonaire 

Bdlnimal 

Minime 

Mod. 
advanced 

Assez 
avancee 

Far 
advanced 

Tres 
avancee 

Primary 
tuber­

culosis 

Primo-
Infectlon 

Other 

Autre 

Non­
respira­

tory 

Non 
respira­

tolre 

New active cases — Nouveaux cas evolutlfs 

183 
124 

1 3 
4 

14 
U 

13 
8 

10 
15 

9 
17 

U 
14 

12 
8 

8 
8 

16 
U 

9 
4 

19 
9 

U 
5 

26 
7 

10 
4 

2 
1 

-

40 
44 

-

" 

1 
2 

3 
3 

2 
3 

3 
8 

2 
6 

1 
4 

2 
2 

5 
5 

3 
2 

2 
4 

3 
3 

10 
1 

3 

1 

-

54 
27 

_ 
^ 

2 

1 

1 
4 

2 
1 

1 
6 

3 
4 

4 
4 

8 
1 

3 
1 

10 
1 

s 

9 
4 

3 
1 

2 

-

30 
10 

_ 
— 

-

-

3 
1 

1 
1 

5 

2 

1 
1 

1 
2 

3 

5 
2 

2 

4 
1 

3 
2 

-

-

23 
19 

12 
4 

8 
8 

3 
2 

3 

2 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

15 
6 

_ 
— 

1 

4 
2 

1 
1 

1 

1 

3 

-

2 
1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

-

-

-

-

21 
18 

1 

" 

2 
1 

2 
1 

3 
1 

2 
5 

2 
2 

3 

1 
1 

2 

-

1 
2 

1 

3 
1 

1 
1 

-

-

Total 

Respiratory - Respiratolre 

Pulmonary — Pulmonaire 

Minimal 

Minime 

Mod. 
advanced 

Assez 
avancee 

Par 
advanced 

Tres 
avancee 

Primary 
tubei^ 

culosis 

Prlmo-
Infectlon 

Other 

Autre 

Non­
respira­

tory 

Non 
respira­

tolre 

Reactivated cases — Cas re-evolutlfs 

30 
21 

* 
— 

-

1 

1 
1 

2 

1 
• 1 

3 
2 

3 

3 
3 

2 
4 

5 
5 

1 

4 

7 
2 

-

-

4 
3 

M 

— 

-

-

1 

-

1 

1 

-

1 

1 

2 

-

-

-

-

-

U 
10 

« 
— 

-

-

-

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

2 
2 

2 
3 

-

1 

4 
1 

-

-

8 
4 

« 
— 

-

-

-

-

-

-

1 

3 
1 

-

1 
1 

-

2 

2 
1 

-

-

-

« 
— 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

2 

« 
— 

-

-

-

1 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1 

-

-

5 
4 

M 

— 

-

1 

1 

-

-

2 

1 

-

1 

1 

1 

1 

-

-

-
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TABLE 4. Tuberculosis Cases— Cumulative Totals 1964' 

TABLEAU 4. Cas de tuberculose - Total curouie 1964 > 
1010491660 

Age group 

Groupe d'age 

AU ages — Tous &ges. 

0- 4 

5- 9 

10-14 :... 

15-19 

20-24 

25-29 

30-34 : 

35-39 

40-44 

45-49 

50-54 

55-59 

60-69 

70-79 

80 or over — et plus. 

.. M. 
F. 

.M, 
P. 

M, 
P. 

M. 
P. 

. M. 
P. 

.. M. 
P. 

. M. 
P. 

.. M. 
P. 

...M. 
P. 

.. M. 
P. 

M. 
P. 

.. M. 
P. 

M. 
P. 

.. M. 
P. 

H. 
P. 

.. H. 
P. 

Not stated — Non pre- M. 
else. P. 

Tctal 

Respiratory — Respiratolre 

Pulmonary — Pulmonaire 

Minimal 

Minime 

Mod. 
advanced 

Assez 
avancee 

Par 
advanced 

Tres 
avancee 

Primary 
tuber­

culosis 

Primo-
Infection 

Other 

Autre 

Non-
resph*a-

tory 

Non 
respira­

tolre 

New active cases — Nouveaux cas evolutlfs 

767 
512 

38 
30 

49 
50 

32 
31 

40 
46 

60 
55 

53 
50 

53 
37 

52 
47 

61 
34 

64 
27 

61 
25 

50 
16 

87 
37 

53 
21 

15 
6 

-

165 
146 

2 
6 

3 
6 

4 
7 

9 
12 

18 
18 

10 
19 

10 
13 

15 
16 

30 
13 

21 
12 

12 
6 

8 
5 

19 
9 

14 
2 

2 

-

255 
132 

-

2 
3 

2 
1 

9 
15 

18 
16 

21 
22 

15 
10 

20 
17 

24 
5 

18 
6 

28 
9 

25 
2 

41 
14 

24 
10 

8 
2 

-

134 
45 

-

-

1 

5 
4 

4 
6 

14 
3 

15 
1 

7 
4 

8 
5 

19 
2 

17 
3 

U 
3 

IS 
7 

12 
5 

4 
1 

-

9 1 
67 

32 
19 

35 
31 

17 
12 

6 
3 

1 
2 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

48 
41 

1 
3 

5 
5 

6 
4 

4 
9 

11 
2 

3 

6 
3 

2 
3 

3 
4 

2 
2 

2 
1 

2 
2 

1 

2 

1 

-

74 
8 1 

3 
2 

4 
5 

3 
6 

7 
3 

8 
11 

5 
6 

7 
10 

8 
7 

6 
7 

4 
5 

2 
6 

4 
4 

9 
6 

2 
2 

2 
1 

-

Total 

Respiratory — Respiratolre 

Pulmonary — Pulmonaire 

Minimal 

Minime 

Mod. 
advanced 

Assez 
avancee 

Far 
advanced 

Tres 
avancee 

Primary 
tuber­

culosis 

Primo-
infectlon 

Other 

Autre 

respira-

Non 
respira­

tolre 

Reactivated cases — Cas re-evolutlfs 

121 
89 

-

2 

2 
1 

2 
2 

6 
9 

5 
6 

11 
U 

10 
10 

9 
9 

5 
U 

14 
8 

12 
7 

21 
7 

19 
5 

3 
3 

-

15 
1 8 

-

1 

-

1 
1 

1 

3 
1 

3 
4 

2 
1 

1 
2 

2 

2 

4 

1 
2 

1 

-

-

49 
32 

-

-

1 

1 

2 
5 

1 
1 

1 
4 

4 
5 

3 
3 

3 
6 

9 
4 

6 

7 
1 

8 
2 

3 
1 

-

37 
17 

-

-

-

-

2 

1 
1 

2 
2 

3 
2 

3 
2 

2 
2 

2 
2 

4 
1 

U 
3 

7 
1 

1 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

4 
3 

-

-

-

-

1 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1 

3 
1 

1 

-

16 
19 

-

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 
3 

3 

5 
1 

1 
2 

2 
2 

1 

1 
2 

2 
2 

2 

1 

-

-

' Total accumulated from January of the year stated to the end of the current month. — Total accxmiulfe depuis Janvier de I'ann^e Indiqufee jusqu'ftlaflndu mols observe. 


